Evaluates: MAX17526A/B/C – 5.5V to 60V,
6A Current Limiter with OV, UV, Reverse
Protection, and Power Limit
MAX17526A Evaluation Kit
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A.  |  Tel: 781.329.4700  |  © 2024 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
319-100211; Rev 1; 10/24

(VIN = 24V, unless otherwise noted.)
Component Suppliers
Ordering Information
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │  7
MAX17526A Evaluation Kit Evaluates: MAX17526A/B/C – 5.5V to 60V, 6A
Current Limiter with OV, UV, Reverse
Protection, and Power Limit
PART REFERENCE QTY DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER
C1, C5 2 1µF 10%, 100V X7R ceramic capacitors (1206) Murata GRM31CR72A105KA01L;  TDK
C3216X7R2A105K160
C2, C4 2 10µF 20%, 63V aluminium electrolytic (5mm) Panasonic ECA-1JHG100
C3 1 1µF 10%, 6.3V X7R ceramic capacitors (0603) Murata GRM188R60J105KA01
D1 1 Power Schottky Diode, 50V, 1A (SMA) ON Semiconductor MURA105T3G
D2 1 TVS Diode, 1500W (SMC) Generic Part SMCJ36CA
JU1, JU2, JU5, JU6, JU14 5 3-Pin Single-Row Header, 0.1in centers, cut to fit Sullins Connector PEC03SAAN
JU3, JU4, JU7-JU10,
JU12, JU13 8 2-Pin Single-Row Header, 0.1in centers, cut to fit Sullins Connector PEC02SAAN
LED1 1 Green LED (1206) Lumex Optocomponents
SML-LX1206GW-TR
LED2 1 Yellow LED (1206) Lite-On Electronics LTST-C150KSKT
Q1 1 N-CH MOSFET 100V 40A Infineon BSZ150N10LS3 G
R1, R15 2 220k ohm 1% resistors (0603) -
R6, R7, R16 3 1M ohm Trimmer Potentiometers Bourns Inc. PV36W105C01B00
R8 1 62k ohm 1% resistor (0603) -
R9 1 13k ohm 1% resistors (0603) -
R10 1 6.2k ohm 1% resistors (0603) -
R11 1 100k ohm Trimmer Potentiometers Bourns Inc. 3296W-1-104LF
R12, R13 2 10k ohm 1% resistors (0603) -
R14 1 100k ohm 1% resistors (0603) -
R17, R18 2 2.7k ohm 1% resistors (0805) -
R19, R20 2 0 ohm 5% resistors (0805) -
TP1, TP5, TP17 3 Red Banana Connector Keystone Electronics Corp 7006
TP2, TP6, TP12, TP18 4 Red Test Point Keystone Electronics Corp 5000
TP3, TP7 2 Black Banana Connector Keystone Electronics Corp 7007
TP4, TP8, TP22-TP27 8 Black Test Point Keystone Electronics Corp 5001
TP9-TP11, TP14, TP16, TP20 6 Yellow Test Point Keystone Electronics Corp 5004
TP15 1 White Test Point Keystone Electronics Corp 5002
TP21 1 Orange Test Point Keystone Electronics Corp 5003
U1 1 5.5V to 60V, 6A Current-Limiter with OV, UV, Reverse Protection, and Power Limit
(20-Pin TQFN-EP 5mm x 5mm) MAX17526AATP+
C6 0 10µF 20%, 63V aluminium electrolytic (5mm) Panasonic ECA-1JHG100
JU11 0 2-Pin Single-Row Header, 0.1in centers, cut to fit Sullins Connector PEC02SAAN
R2-R5, R21, R22 0 0603 Resistors (Open) -
PCB 1 PCB: MAX17626A Evaluation Kit -
MAX17526A EV System Bill of Materials
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │  8
MAX17526A Evaluation Kit Evaluates: MAX17526A/B/C – 5.5V to 60V, 6A
Current Limiter with OV, UV, Reverse